

Soluciones tecnológicas innovadoras para el desarrollo sostenible

Abengoa closes new maintenance contracts for transmission assets in Brazil

- Evoltz Participações S.A. (Evoltz) is the company created by Texas Pacific Group (TPG) in Brazil to manage the transmission lines acquired in the framework of Abengoa Judicial Recovery process.
- Abengoa, through its subsidiary Omega Brasil, will continue to maintain these lines.

April 23rd, Abengoa (MCE: ABG/P:SM), the international company that applies innovative technology solutions for sustainability in the infrastructures, energy and water sectors, has reached an agreement with Evoltz in relation to the purchase option that could be exercised on Omega Brasil, as a result of the transaction closed within the framework of the Judicial Recovery process.

In May 2018, Evoltz acquired a set of electric power transmission assets in operation in Brazil, distributed in seven concessions, with more than 3,500 km of lines and 20 substations located in ten Brazilian states, which included an option of purchasing Omega Brasil, an Abengoa company that performs the operation and maintenance of these assets.

According to the agreement reached, Evoltz will be in charge of the operation from now on, while Omega Brasil will carry out the maintenance for an initial period of five years.

With these new contracts, Abengoa consolidates its strategic differential in relation to maintenance activities and in-depth knowledge of the transmission sector in Brazil.

About Abengoa

Abengoa (MCE: ABG/P:SM) applies innovative technology solutions for sustainability in the infrastructures, energy and water sectors. (www.abengoa.com)



Soluciones tecnológicas innovadoras para el desarrollo sostenible

Communication Department:

Marián Ariza Tel. +34 954 93 71 11

E-mail: communication@abengoa.com

Investor Relations & Capital Markets:

Gonzalo Zubiría Tel. +34 954 93 71 11

E-mail: <u>ir@abengoa.com</u>

You can also follow us on:



@Abengoa



Linked in









And on our blog:

http://www.theenergyofchange.com